

## **2024 Vendor Application**

June 14th & June 15, 2024

PO Box 365 Pierre, SD 57501				
www.oahedays.com				
Company Name:				
Name of Contact Person:				
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Cell Phone:		Fax #:	
Email:		Website:		
I would like to be considered to l	be a vendor for the 20	24 Oahe Days Mu	sic and Arts Festival and	will be:
(Check appropriate box) Description of Products or Servi		□Food/Bever	age Vendor □Non-Pr	ofit
Tent/Booth/Trailer Space Re	quirements:			
Electrical Requirements: Amp	os and Watts Require	ed *Please note of	due to limited electricit	y in the park, electric
is not guaranteed for Arts & C	rafts vendors. Vend	or must supply o	wn extension cords and	d hoses if needed.
Booth space and fees: (Check	appropriate box)		Payment Me	ethod:
□ Single Booth Arts & Crafts (1	•		□Check	
□Double Booth Arts & Craft ( □Food Vendor Booth- \$500.0	•		□Online	
□Single Booth Non-profit- \$2				
Double Booth Non-profit- \$	50.00			
Please indicate if you require	e special accommod	lations:		
□Handicapped accessibility				
	-			
□No special accommodation □Other				
	un englication via a			

## Please return application via email to: oahedaysvendors@gmail.com

\* A limited number of booth spaces are available for Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival. Applications will be reviewed in the order they are received. You will receive a confirmation email once your application has been approved. Payment is due by **May 1st, 2024** to hold your booth space. Food vendors must also provide proof of insurance with Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival listed as additional insured by **May 1st, 2024**. (Initial)

I hereby release and forever discharge the Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival Committee, the City of Pierre and all other sponsoring organizations and their directors, officers, employees, agents, and volunteers from any responsibility, personal liability, claims, loss, or damage arising out of or in conjunction with my application to, or participation in, Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival. Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival will not be responsible for any injury sustained by guests while within Steamboat Park. Further, I understand that Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival is not responsible for the items/products that are brought to the park.

By submitting this application form, the applicant acknowledges having received and read the application and prospectus and agrees to abide by all rules set forth herein. Applicant declares that he/she will abide by the rules of the contract. The Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival Committee reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to ask vendor/business to remove their booth upon request by Oahe Days Music and Arts Festival official if the rules are not abided by.

I agree to abide by all rules set forth in the Oahe Days prospectus and application.

Print Name

**Applicant Signature** 

Date

\*Please be sure to initial bottom of page 1